STUDENT GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATION A BILL TO BE ENTITLED AN ACT Bill 23-12

Written by Senator Will Driver September 7, 2023

- I. This Act shall be known and cited as Student Forum Bill.
- II. The purpose of this bill is to require a Student Forum be added, kept, and enforced in regards to the Senate Agenda in the Code of Laws.
- III. It Currently reads:
 There is nothing pertaining to Student Forum.
- IV. Now it shall read: 503.4 The Student Senate of the SGA hereby establishes a period of discussion to be a part of and included in the agenda of all regularly scheduled meetings of the SGA Senate. This discussion shall be limited to currently enrolled students at the University of North Alabama and will be capped at thirty (30) minutes and each spokesperson shall be limited to four (4) minutes within this time frame. Student Forum may be extended at the discretion of the Vice President. If no students are present, or if thirty minutes will not be used, the meeting can resume as scheduled.

V. This bill will become law upon the ratification by two-thirds (2/3) vote of the University of North Alabama Student Government Association Senate, and its subsequent approval by the Student Government Association President and Vice-President.

Proposed by

Date

9/7/2023

President Amber Sandvig

Vice-President Rebekah Callahan

Seconded by